

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7986 OF 2004

GENERAL MANAGER, INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK  
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN, ALL INDIA OVERSEAS BANK EMPLOYEES UNION  
Respondent (s)

Date : 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

d Judgment of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounce

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar.

in terms of the The appeal is allowed with no order as to costs

signed judgment.

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.